
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of State Hospitals 
Metropolitan State Hospital - Norwalk 

Last Updated: 07/28/2020

Physical Address 
11401 Bloomfield Avenue 
Norwalk, CA 90650-2096 

Mailing Address 
11401 Bloomfield Avenue 
Norwalk, CA 90650-2096 

Public Phone Number 
(562) 651-2268 

Fax 
(562) 409-9104 

Agency Code 
487 

Human Resources Director 
Stella Ramirez (562) 651-2231 stella.ramirez@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Sandra Ng (562) 584-1046 sandra.ng@dsh.ca.gov 

Training & Recruitment Manager 
Brigitte Valle-Rolon (562) 474-2829 brigitte.valle@dsh.ca.gov 

Exams & Selections Analyst 
Daisy Quinones Mejorado (562) 521-1774 daisy.quinonesmejorado@dsh.ca.gov 
Alma Prado (562) 474-2595 alma.prado@dsh.ca.gov 
Mara Serrano (562) 521-1752 mara.serrano@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Araceli Davila (562) 474-2877 araceli.davila@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Monique Gonzales-Montenegro (562) 521-1341 monique.montenegro@dsh.ca.gov 
Hanna Seno (562) 521-1163 hanna.seno@dsh.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Farrah Arevalo, APA (562) 521-1739 farrah.arevalo@dsh.ca.gov 
Serena Chavez, SSA (562) 584-1178 serena.chavez@dsh.ca.gov 
Stefanie Moreno, SSA (562) 802-4125 stefanie.moreno@dsh.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Claudia Acevedo (562) 474-2767 claudia.acevedo@dsh.ca.gov 
Lisa Escobar (562) 521-1217 lisa.escobar@dsh.ca.gov 
Anna Fonseca (562) 455-4929 anna.fonseca@dsh.ca.gov 
Jessica Garcia (562) 651-4523 jessica.garcia@dsh.ca.gov 
Memnette Gequillo, SR PS (562) 474-2734 memnette.gequillo@dsh.ca.gov 
Nikki Ho (562) 888-4752 nikki.ho@dsh.ca.gov 
Leilani Layola-Damacion  (562) 802-4344 leilani.damacion@dsh.ca.gov 
Maria Paniagua (562) 521-1127 maria.paniagua@dsh.ca.gov 
Ryan Saucedo (562) 888-4753 ryan.saucedo@dsh.ca.gov 
Rosa (Brenda) Valdez (562) 802-4032 rosa.valdez4@dsh.ca.gov 
Mayra Villarreal (562) 474-2831 mayra.villarreal@dsh.ca.gov 
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